DLA Piper LLP (US)
550 South Hope Street
Suite 2400
PIPER Los Angeles, California 90071-2618
www.dlapiper.com

Kyndra Joy Casper
kyndra.casper@dlapiper.com
T 213.694.3141

F 310.595.3406

November 27, 2018
Via Email

William Lamborn

Los Angeles Department of City Planning
Major Projects

221 N. Figueroa St. Suite 1350

Los Angeles 90012
william.lamborn@lacity.org

Re: Crossroads Hollywood Project, VTT-73568 and CPC-2105-2505-DB-MCUP-CU-SPR

Dear Will:

On behalf of CRE-HAR Crossroads SPV, LLC, applicant for the Crossroads Hollywood project (“Project”),
we hereby authorize and approve an extension of the city council’s last day to act on the Project approvals
and appeals to January 22, 2019. Please let me know if you have any questions or if you need anything
else from me.

Thank you.

Best regards,

K Joy Casper

cc: Zina Cheng (Zina.Cheng@lacitv.org)
Sharon Dickinson (Sharon.Dickinson@Iacity.org)
Heather Bleemers (Heather.Bleemers@Iacity.org)
Craig Bullock (Craig.Bullock@lacitv.org)
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